CURRICULUM

Mount Prospect School District 57
Student Fees 2024-25 School Year

By 6/21/24 6/22/24 and After

Kindergarten
Grades 1to 5
Grades 6 to 8

TRANSPORTATION

$95 $120
$115 $140
$125 $150

By 6/21/24 6/22/24 and After

Annual Fee
Payment Plan*
*available through Business Office

EXTRACURRICULAR

$375 $450

Interscholastic Athletics (6-8)
Intramural Athletics and Clubs (1-8)
Performing Arts (3-8)

LUNCH PROGRAM

$140
$25
$60

Tier A

Tier B

Milk

Annual Milk Pass

SUMMER MUSIC PROGRAM

$4.50
$5.50
$0.50
$85.50

Band/Orchestra

PRESCHOOL

$50

Registration Fee
Circle of Friends Tuition

CHILD CARE

$100
$1,930

Registration Fee

Kids' Corner Program*
Before School/AM (K-1)
Before School/AM (2-5)
After School/PM (K-1)
After School/PM (2-5)
*50% discount for D57 employees

OTHER

2 or Less Days/Week

$50

Part Time Full Time

3 or More Days/Week
$57 $76

$45 $60

$53 $70

$65 $86

Field Trip Admittance/Activity
Graduation (8)

Physical Education Uniform (6)
Band Practice Book (6-8)
Combination Padlock (6-8)
Recorder (3)

Cost
$43
$23
$10
$5
$7

* Other nominal fees may apply as a result of student participation in a program.



