

## Mount Prospect School District 57 Student Fees 2024-25 School Year

CURRICULUM	By 6/21/24	6/22/24 and After
Kindergarten	\$95	\$120
Grades 1 to 5	\$115	\$140
Grades 6 to 8	\$125	\$150
TRANSPORTATION	By 6/21/24	6/22/24 and After
Annual Fee	\$375	\$450
Payment Plan*		
*available through Business Office		
EXTRACURRICULAR		
Interscholastic Athletics (6-8)	\$140	
Intramural Athletics and Clubs (1-8)	\$25	
Performing Arts (3-8)	\$60	
LUNCH PROGRAM		
Tier A	\$4.50	
Tier B	\$5.50	
Milk	\$0.50	
Annual Milk Pass	\$85.50	
SUMMER MUSIC PROGRAM		
Band/Orchestra	\$50	
PRESCHOOL		
Registration Fee	\$100	
Circle of Friends Tuition	\$1,930	
CHILD CARE		
Registration Fee	\$50	
	Part Time	Full Time
Kids' Corner Program*	2 or Less Days/Week	3 or More Days/Week
Before School/AM (K-1)	\$57	\$76
Before School/AM (2-5)	\$45	\$60
After School/PM (K-1)	\$53	\$70
After School/PM (2-5)	\$65	\$86
*50% discount for D57 employees		
OTHER		
OTHER		
Field Trip Admittance/Activity	Cost	
Graduation (8)	\$43	
Physical Education Uniform (6)	\$23	
Band Practice Book (6-8)	\$10	
Combination Padlock (6-8)	\$5	
Recorder (3)	\$7	7

\* Other nominal fees may apply as a result of student participation in a program.